S .ffi#? H#ecffirodes Puu,,L#d;
COMPANY PROFILE
Seth Electrodes Pvt. Ltd. (SEPL) was established in the year 1987 as
a Private Limited Co., Siteated at Khurai, Madhya Pradesh.
The SEPL is one of the ISO-9001-2008 Certified Company.
SEPL manufactures a wide range of Manual Metal Arc Welding
Eleetrodes and its present range of products comprise of different types
which includes Mild Steel, Stainless Steel, Low Hydrogen, Cast lron,

ELECTRODE FOR RESURFACING OF AUSTENITIC
MANGANESESTEEL.
.  CODIFICATION :-
lS  -  7303 -74  :E  Fe Mn A
. CHARACTERISTICS & APPLICATIONS :-
HARDFACE - Mn is a basic coated AC/DC electrode
depositing an auste- nitic manganese steelweld metal. Thd
Deposits of Hardface - Mn have excellent resistance of wear
due to abrasion & high impact. Because of high Manganese
recovery in weld beed. lt is ideally suited for resurfacing of
wornout austenitic manganese steel parts containihg 12-14o/o
Manganese. When Hardface -Mn is to be used on plain
carbon steel or low alloy steels, a buffer layer of stainless steel
electrodes ( such as chronicord - 18-8-5 ) should be applied &
then Hardface - Mn should be used for subsquent layers.
Prime uses are in CrusherJaws, Dragline Bucketteeth , Ball mills,
Raitway Crossings, Cement Grinder rings, Mullertyres etc.
. WELDING INSTRUCTION :-
The Parent material should befreefrom all sorts of contamination,
such as rust, dust, grease/oil or any foreign matters. Do not allow
the job to be over heated. Use minimum possible current and
remove the work hardened zone by grinding, if any.
* CHEMICAL.MECHANICAL PROPERTIES :
. CURRENT REQUIREMENTS : AC / DC (+)
srzE (MM) 3.15  X 450 4 X 4 5 0 5 X 4 5 0
CURRENT (AMP} 90-  120 1 3 0 .  1 6 0 1 6 0 . 2 1 0
S.E.  MONEL
ELECTRODE FOR MACHINABLE WELDS ON CAST IRON
. CODIFICATION :-
AWS/SFA5.1S :  E  N iCu B I  lS  :  5511 -91  :  E-  N i  Cu-2
" CHARACTERISTICS &APPLICATIONS :-
S.E. MONEL is Special Purpose Electrode with Nickel -
Copper alloy core wire and a matching blend of flux covering
which makes it possible to weld Cast lron without excessive
generation of heat to prevent cracks & minimise the dilution in
HAZ (Heat Affected Zone) of the Casting. lt gives very good
bonding. Slag is easily removable and weld beed is free from
porosity and Cracks. Machinability is remarkable. lt js ideally
suited for sound and crackfree welding on grey, Malleable
Cast lron,Joining of Sphero. Jal iron to each other or to steels
or monel alloys. Resurfacing or. building of worn out parts,
broken section, valve bodies, sprockets, pump castings,
gears, filling - up of casting defects are the areas where S.E.
MONEL can easily be used.
" CURRENT REQUIREMENTS : AC/ DC (+)
.PREGAUTIONS:-
Fo better results pre-heat the electrodes upto 150"C. for one
hour before use. C!e?n the surface to be welded from all sorts
of contamination. Use the current as low as possible and
deposit shorter beeds.
SIZE (MM) 2.50 mm 3.15  mm 4.00 mm 5.00 mm
CURRENT (AMP} 40 .70 6 0 -  1 1 0 8 0 - 1 3 01 2 0 - 1 8 0
CASTWELD , MN
VERSATILE ELECTRODE FOR NON MACHINABLE WELD
ONCASTIRON.
. CODIFICATION :-
AWS/SFA5.15: Est
. CHARACTERISTICS & APPLICATIONS :-
CASTWELD - NM is a Graphite based welding electrode
which produces non machinable welds on cast iron. lt is
recommended to weld either cast iron to cast iron or cast iron
to mild and low alloy steels. The deposit of Castweld-NM is
abrasion resistant. Tt can be applied for all the welding jobs
on cast iron, cast steel machine parts/equipments and repairl
reclamation works where machining is not required.
* CURRENT REQUIREMENTS : AC/DC
* WELDING INSTRUCTIONS :- Electrodes should be dry.
Redry at ,100'C. for one hour before use. Heavy castings
may require preheating to obtain befter weld - bonding.
Current should be kept as low as possible to avoid excessive
heat - generation and beed should be kept short & stringer.
srzE (MM) 2.5 mm 3.15 mm 4.00 mm 5.00 mm
CURRENT {AMP} 6 0 - 9 0 g 0 - 1 3 0 1 3 0 - 1 5 0150 -200
FeNi  No.  1
NICKEL-IRON BASED ELECTRODE FOR MACHINABLE
JOBS ON CAST IRON.
. CODIFICATION :-
AWS/SFA5.15: E Ni Fe Cl
" GHARACTERISTICS & APPLIGATIONS :-
FeNi No.1 is a Nickel lron alloy electrode which produces high
strength, ductile and machinable weld deposit that matches
with the colour of the metal being welded. .FeNi No.1 is,
therefore, suitable for joining and repairing of components
made of cast iron. Castings which have higher level of
Phosphorous can also be welded with ease using FeNi No. 1 .
Operations are quiet, with good fusion characteristics.
FeNi No.-1 is most suitable electrode for a variety of cast irons,
e.g. grey cast iron, nodular cast iron, malleable cast iron, etc.
Successful uses are, impellers, pump casings, rectification of
casting defects, ingot moulds, engine heads and other
machinary parts. Welding of cast iron with other steels can also
be handled with FeNi No. -1
*TYPICALCOMPOSITION OF UNDILUTED WELD DEPOSIT: -
.  PRECAUTIONS:-
Always run the electrodes within the specified current range. * Parent
metal should be free from all sorts of surface contaminations, like dirt,
grease rust etc.Preheating of the job between 250- 500"C. may be
required depending upon the size and gpe of job. To avoid the post
weld crack possibilities, welded job should be covered with the layer
of asbestos or lime till it arrieves at ambient temperature.
c % Mn. % si. % Ni. % Fe.
0.95 0.80 1 .0 52.0 Remaininq
. CURRENT REQUIREMENTS : AC / DC (+) OCV 50 V Min
srzE (MMl 2.50 X 350 3.1 5 X 350 4.0 x 350 5.0 x 350
CURRENT (AMP} 6 0 - 9 0 9 0 -  1 2 0 30-  160 1 7 0 .  r 9 0
CLEARCUT
COST SAVING & EASY TO USE ELECTRODE FOR
CUTTING OF METALS.
* CHARACTERISTICS &APPLICATIONS :-
CLEARCUT is a cutting electrode which eliminates the need
to have costly implements for the cutting operations of any
metal. This has been designed to cut carbon steels,, loq
medium and high alloy steels, cast iron and other metals.This
can be used jn allwelding positions.
CLEARCUT handles high currentwith very ease. lt developes
smooth, penetrating and forceful arc which helps the metal to
cut at a faster speed. The cut edges of the metals can be as
smooth & clean as obtained by gas- cutting.
CLEARCUT is very helpful electrode in scrap- yards where
dismentling job has to be taken- up in mass.
*CURRENT REQUIREMENTS :AC/DC (+)
SIZE (MMI 3.15  mm 4.00 mm 5.00 mm
CURRENT (AMP) 1 4 0 -  1 8 0 180-240 240-320
S.E.  CHAMFER
E L E C T R O D E S  F O R  G O U G I N G  &  C H A M F E R I N G
APPLICATIONS.
" GHARACTERISTICS & APPLIGATIONS :-
S.E.CHAMFER has been designed for Chamfering &
Gouging application of several type of ferrous/non ferrous
metals. The Blending used to coat the core wire of electrode
gives highly exothermic & penetrating arc which makes the
performance of electrode as befter & better. This electrode,
thus, saves oxyacetylene gases & allied impliments of special
type of cutting torches. lt's highly forceful arc removes all
unwanted metals with ease and saves valuable time.
S.E. CHAMFER can easily be used for gouging/chamfering